shareholders, or issue new shares. No changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes during the
years ended 31 December 2016 and 31 December 2015.

 B a k e r  Te c h n o l o g y  L i m i t e d

- 1 3 3 -- 1 3 2 -

for the year ended 31 December 2016

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 B a k e r  Te c h n o l o g y  L i m i t e dA n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 1 6

- 1 3 3 -- 1 3 2 -

28.	D ividend

Group and Company
2016 2015

$’000 $’000

Declared and paid during the financial year:
Dividend on ordinary shares:

–	 First and final tax exempt (one-tier) dividend for
2015: 0.5 cent * (2014: 1.0 cent *) per share 5,072 10,075

Proposed but not recognised as a liability as at 31 December:
Dividend on ordinary shares, subject to shareholders’ approval at the AGM:

–	 First and final tax exempt (one-tier) dividend for
2016: 1.25 cents # (2015: 0.5 cent *) per share 2,536 5,072

*	 Before share consolidation
#	 After share consolidation

29.	 Authorisation of financial statements for issue

The financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2016 were authorised for issue in accordance
with a resolution of the directors on 10 March 2017.

 B a k e r  Te c h n o l o g y  L i m i t e d

- 1 3 3 -- 1 3 2 -

 B a k e r  Te c h n o l o g y  L i m i t e d

- 1 3 3 -- 1 3 2 -

As at 10 March 2017

ANALYSIS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS

Number of Ordinary Shares in issue	 :	 202,877,948
Number of Treasury Shares	 :	 Nil
Class of Shares	 :	 Ordinary
Voting Rights	 :	 One vote per share

Distribution of Shareholdings

Size of shareholdings No. of Shareholders % No. of Shares %

1 – 99 216 3.71 1,765 0.00
100 – 1,000 933 16.04 506,916 0.25
1,001 – 10,000 3,521 60.53 16,402,448 8.09
10,001 – 1,000,000 1,133 19.48 46,216,489 22.78
1,000,001 and above 14 0.24 139,750,330 68.88
Total 5,817 100.00 202,877,948 100.00

Twenty Largest Shareholders

No. Name No. of Shares %

1. Dr Benety Chang 85,544,577 42.17
2. Dr Heng Chin Ngor Doris 19,151,771 9.44
3. Citibank Nominees Singapore Pte Ltd 9,534,540 4.70
4. DBS Nominees (Private) Limited 5,144,867 2.54
5. Tan Yang Guan 4,128,554 2.03
6. Aurol Anthony Sabastian 3,115,134 1.54
7. OCBC Securities Private Limited 2,292,368 1.13
8. Lim & Tan Securities Pte Ltd 2,216,860 1.09
9. UOB Kay Hian Private Limited 2,020,240 1.00
10. Chiam Toon Chew 1,775,020 0.87
11. Raffles Nominees (Pte) Limited 1,587,280 0.78
12. United Overseas Bank Nominees (Private) Limited 1,183,860 0.58
13. OCBC Nominees Singapore Private Limited 1,054,701 0.52
14. Phillip Securities Pte Ltd 1,000,558 0.49
15. Pua Beng Soon 790,000 0.39
16. Diana Sng Siew Khim 761,720 0.38
17. DBS Vickers Securities (Singapore) Pte Ltd 680,600 0.34
18. CIMB Securities (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 630,564 0.31
19. Booi Pang Hin 534,800 0.26
20. Lee Yan Teck 508,700 0.25

Total 143,656,714 70.81

 B a k e r  Te c h n o l o g y  L i m i t e dA n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 1 6

- 1 3 5 -- 1 3 4 -

As at 10 March 2017

ANALYSIS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS

PUBLIC FLOAT

As at 10 March 2017, approximately 45.41% of the Company’s shares are held in the hands of the public. Accordingly,
the Company has complied with Rule 723 of the Listing Manual of the SGX-ST.

Substantial Shareholders
(as recorded in the Register of Substantial Shareholders as at 10 March 2017)

Direct Interest Deemed Interest
Name of Substantial Shareholders No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Dr Benety Chang (1) 85,544,577 42.17 19,151,771 9.44
Dr Heng Chin Ngor Doris (2) 19,151,771 9.44 85,544,577 42.17

Notes:

(1)	 Dr Benety Chang’s deemed interests include 19,151,771 shares held by his wife, Dr Heng Chin Ngor Doris.